

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 473
LETTING DATE : 05/12/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08473
DISTRICT : S1
CONTRACT TIME : 09/30/09 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : SALEM

GLOUCESTER

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
FHWA PAVEMENT PRESERVATION INTERSTATE CONTRACT, SOUTH - 2008
DP 08473
ROUTE I-295 SOUTHBOUND - MP 4.42 TO 11.22
CARNEYS POINT, OLDMANS, AND LOGAN TOWNSHIPS
GLOUCESTER AND SALEM COUNTIES
FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER: IM-295-2(118)

PROJECT(S) : IM-295-2(118)

SET-ASIDE : SMALL BUSINESS

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 2,323,458.42	100.0000%
2	S4787 SJA CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 2,785,501.50	119.8860%
3	S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE CORP	\$ 3,094,519.00	133.1859%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	151003M	LUMP	14000.00000	14000.00	14000.00000	14000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0003	154003P	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
	MOBILIZATION							
0007	157003M	LUMP	3400.00000	3400.00	7000.00000	7000.00	190000.00000	190000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT							
0008	158072M	2.000 U	112.50000	225.00	2500.00000	5000.00	2500.00000	5000.00
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1							
0009	159003M	200.000 U	0.11000	22.00	150.00000	30000.00	125.00000	25000.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE							
0010	159006M	100.000 U	0.11000	11.00	75.00000	7500.00	100.00000	10000.00
	DRUM							
0011	159009M	500.000 U	0.11000	55.00	20.00000	10000.00	18.00000	9000.00
	TRAFFIC CONE							
0012	159012M	1500.000 SF	0.11000	165.00	15.00000	22500.00	25.00000	37500.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0013	159015M	1.000 U	112.50000	112.50	1000.00000	1000.00	750.00000	750.00
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'							
0014	159027M	4.000 U	1.13000	4.52	2000.00000	8000.00	4000.00000	16000.00
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 473
 LETTING DATE : 05/12/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08473
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : SALEM

GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE : SMALL BUSINESS

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) S4787 SJA CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE CORP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0015 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	U	112.50000	450.00	8500.00000	34000.00	17500.00000	70000.00
0016 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	4.000	U	112.50000	450.00	11000.00000	44000.00	25000.00000	100000.00
0017 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	177730.000	LF	0.21000	37323.30	0.20000	35546.00	0.25000	44432.50
0018 159138M HMA PATCH	100.000	T	225.00000	22500.00	150.00000	15000.00	80.00000	8000.00
0019 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	1000.000	HOURL	0.01000	10.00	85.00000	85000.00	45.00000	45000.00
0020 159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	1.000	U	112.50000	112.50	25000.00000	25000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0021 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	1100.00000	1100.00	1100.00000	1100.00	1100.00000	1100.00
0022 160006M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	8700.00000	8700.00	8700.00000	8700.00	8700.00000	8700.00
0023 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	1125.00000	1125.00	5000.00000	5000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0024 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	6650.000	SY	7.88000	52402.00	11.00000	73150.00	10.00000	66500.00
0025 401015P CONCRETE MILLING	3350.000	SY	15.75000	52762.50	20.00000	67000.00	25.00000	83750.00
0026 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	71810.000	LF	0.39000	28005.90	0.95000	68219.50	0.65000	46676.50
0027 401030M TACK COAT	17120.000	GAL	5.06000	86627.20	2.50000	42800.00	4.00000	68480.00
0028 401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	150.000	U	28.13000	4219.50	100.00000	15000.00	275.00000	41250.00
0029 MMR097M MICRO-SURFACING, TYPE II	1720.000	T	281.25000	483750.00	225.00000	387000.00	225.00000	387000.00
0030 404003M STONE MATRIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM SURFACE COURSE	10300.000	T	135.00000	1390500.00	150.00000	1545000.00	145.00000	1493500.00
0031 453006M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HM	70.000	SY	225.00000	15750.00	300.00000	21000.00	225.00000	15750.00
0032 MMD042M RETROFIT COVER PLATE FOR INLET CURB PIECE	28.000	U	225.00000	6300.00	400.00000	11200.00	400.00000	11200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 473
 LETTING DATE : 05/12/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08473
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : SALEM

GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE : SMALL BUSINESS

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) S4787 SJA CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE CORP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0033 602210M BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	1.000	U	787.50000	787.50	400.00000	400.00	450.00000	450.00
0034 610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 6"	88865.000	LF	0.41000	36434.65	0.40000	35546.00	1.00000	88865.00
0035 610007M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 8"	1750.000	LF	0.54000	945.00	1.00000	1750.00	1.50000	2625.00
0036 MMR081M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, THERMOPLASTIC	290.000	LF	1.13000	327.70	3.50000	1015.00	4.00000	1160.00
0037 MMR067M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES	270.000	LF	1.13000	305.10	3.50000	945.00	4.00000	1080.00
0038 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	494.000	U	24.69000	12196.86	30.00000	14820.00	30.00000	14820.00
0039 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	494.000	U	24.69000	12196.86	30.00000	14820.00	30.00000	14820.00
0040 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	988.000	U	0.01000	9.88	15.00000	14820.00	25.00000	24700.00
0041 610033M RUMBLE STRIP	71800.000	LF	0.23000	16514.00	0.40000	28720.00	0.45000	32310.00
0042 702048M LOOP DETECTOR	100.000	LF	48.83000	4883.00	50.00000	5000.00	30.00000	3000.00
0043 702051P LOOP DETECTOR CABLE	100.000	LF	7.61000	761.00	7.50000	750.00	30.00000	3000.00
0044 701012P 1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	40.000	LF	1.13000	45.20	5.00000	200.00	65.00000	2600.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,315,489.67	\$	2,727,501.50	\$	3,031,519.00
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING ITEMS								
0004 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	562.50000	562.50	35000.00000	35000.00	32500.00000	32500.00
0005 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	3.000	MO	281.25000	843.75	5500.00000	16500.00	7500.00000	22500.00
0006 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,906.25	\$	53,000.00	\$	56,500.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING ITEMS								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 473
 LETTING DATE : 05/12/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08473
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : SALEM

GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE : SMALL BUSINESS

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) S4787 SJA CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE CORP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	5062.50000	5062.50	5000.00000	5000.00	6500.00000	6500.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	5,062.50	\$	5,000.00	\$	6,500.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	2,323,458.42	\$	2,785,501.50	\$	3,094,519.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,